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10 HOUSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 1987 - IMPROVEMENT, REPAIRS AND ENVIRONMENTAL
GRANTS, HOME LOANS ETC (AN96-2003)

Reference is made to the minute of meeting of the Housing Committee of 15 November, 1999 when
grant expenditure under the Housing (Non HRA) Budget was agreed.

The grants approved during January, 2003 in each of the categories are as follows:

Category Amount of
Grant

Approved
£

No of
Dwellings

Housing Action Areas
Repairs Notices and other Statutory Notices
Improvements/Repairs and Conversions within the City Centre
BTS Improvement/Repair
Disabled Adaptations
Care and Repair
Serious Disrepair
Mutual Repairs
Ex Council (Capital Project)
Windows
Removal of Lead Plumbing
Rewiring
Environmental
Discretionary Improvements
Discretionary Repairs
Energy Efficiency
HMOs (Fire Escapes)

5,850
34,116

0
0

22,303
4,478

0
0

18,249
0

597
1,964

0
1119

13,532
828
275

1
10
0
0
8
6
0
0

10
0
3
3
0
1

12
1
1

*

TOTAL 103,311 56

* May include commercial premises.
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CONFIDENTIAL ITEMS

The Committee may resolve under Section 50(A)(4) of the Local Government (Scotland) Act
1973 that the public may be excluded from the meeting for the undernoted items of business
on the grounds that they involve the likely disclosure of exempt information as defined in
Paragraphs 6 and 9 of Part I of Schedule 7(A) of the Act.


