## 10 HOUSING (SCOTLAND) ACT 1987 - IMPROVEMENT, REPAIRS AND ENVIRONMENTAL GRANTS, HOME LOANS ETC (AN96-2003)

Reference is made to the minute of meeting of the Housing Committee of 15 November, 1999 when grant expenditure under the Housing (Non HRA) Budget was agreed.

The grants approved during January, 2003 in each of the categories are as follows:

Category	Amount of Grant Approved £	No of Dwellings	
Housing Action Areas	5,850	1	
Repairs Notices and other Statutory Notices	34,116	10	*
Improvements/Repairs and Conversions within the City Centre	0	0	
BTS Improvement/Repair	0	0	
Disabled Adaptations	22,303	8	
Care and Repair	4,478	6	
Serious Disrepair	0	0	
Mutual Repairs	0	0	
Ex Council (Capital Project)	18,249	10	
Windows	0	0	
Removal of Lead Plumbing	597	3	
Rewiring	1,964	3	
Environmental	0	0	
Discretionary Improvements	1119	1	
Discretionary Repairs	13,532	12	
Energy Efficiency	828	1	
HMOs (Fire Escapes)	275	1	
TOTAL	103,311	56	

<sup>\*</sup> May include commercial premises.

## **CONFIDENTIAL ITEMS**

The Committee may resolve under Section 50(A)(4) of the Local Government (Scotland) Act 1973 that the public may be excluded from the meeting for the undernoted items of business on the grounds that they involve the likely disclosure of exempt information as defined in Paragraphs 6 and 9 of Part I of Schedule 7(A) of the Act.